

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6874 of 2024**

=====  
SATISHBHAI BHANABHAI PATEL  
Versus  
DUFAR INTERFAN LTD & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

MR P C CHAUDHARI(5770) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 18/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **22.1.2026**. *Interim relief*, granted earlier, to continue till then.

SURESH SOLANKI

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**